Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/18/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEXERT, INC.		04/18/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TXT ACQUISITION CORP.	
Street Address:	15305 Dallas Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2829819	J-PORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

973-597-2500 Phone:

Email: lstrademark@lowenstein.com Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16337/6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0921

900117465

Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/	
Date:	10/01/2008	
Total Attachments: 3 source=J-PORT (Merger of Texert, Inc into TXT Acquisition.)#page1.tif source=J-PORT (Merger of Texert, Inc into TXT Acquisition.)#page2.tif source=J-PORT (Merger of Texert, Inc into TXT Acquisition.)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0922



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TEXERT, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TXT ACQUISITION CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "TXT ACQUISITION CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2008, AT 4:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4534202 8100M

080450279

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6535020

DATE: 04-21-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0923

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:21 FM 04/18/2008 FILED 04:24 PM 04/18/2008 SRV 080450279 - 4534202 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

TEXERT, INC.

WITH AND INTO

TXT ACQUISITION CORP.

TXT ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent entities to this merger are as follows:

TXT Acquisition Corp.

Delaware

Texert, Inc.

Texas

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement of Merger") of even date herewith by and among the Corporation, Texert; Inc., and the stockholders of Texert, Inc., has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Corporation and Texert, Inc. in accordance with Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 21.452 of the Business Organizations Code of Texas.

THIRD: The entity surviving the merger shall be the Corporation (the "Surviving Entity").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal office of the Surviving Entity located at 430 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the Corporation or Texert, Inc.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Texert, Inc. is 1,000,000 shares of common stock, no par value.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

16337/4 6062085.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0924

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TXT Acquisition Corp. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed this April 18, 2008.

TXT ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation.

Name: Daniel Dechey

Title: President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003862 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 10/01/2008